OP \$40.00 5793583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CROSSTMALL CO., LTD.		10/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zhangzhou Yishan Decoration Engineering Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Room 1501, Building 60, Danguili, No. 10 Yingbin Avenue, Longwen District
City:	Zhangzhou City, Fujian
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	363000
Entity Type:	limited company (Itd.): CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5793583	ZUTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 3300728147@qq.com

Correspondent Name: DEX SOU

Address Line 1: 340 S LEMON AVE #8167
Address Line 4: WALNUT, CALIFORNIA 91789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Nicky Chien/
SIGNATURE:	/Nicky Chien/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=ZUTY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

(address) was trademark regit 5793583 or application # 88213821 ord Mark ZUTY hereas Zhangzhou Yishan Decoration Engineering Co., Ltd. (name of assignee) Room 1501, Building 60, Danguili, No. 10 Yingbin Avenue, Longwen District, Zhangzhou City, Fujian HINA 363000. (address) hereas. The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in id to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the ademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the area or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. bow therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable insideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and e Assignee hereby agree as follows: ademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors of assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or gistrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, yaties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold to the Assignee absolutely. October 13, 2020 Date of Execution President	Whereas <u>CR</u> E	DSSTMALL CO., LTD.	
was trademark reg# 5793583 or application # 88213821 ord Mark ZUTY hereas Zhangzhou Yishan Decoration Engineering Co., Ltd. (name of assignee) Room 1501, Building 60, Danguili, No. 10 Yingbin Avenue, Longwen District, Zhangzhou City, Eujian (libiA 363000) (address) hereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in id to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the ademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the area or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. bow therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable insideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and e Assignee hereby agree as follows: ademark Applications, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or gistrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, yasties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(a) to hold to the Assignee absolutely. **DAWA** October 13, 2020** Date of Execution** President**		(name of assigno	or)
hereas Zhangzhou Yishan Decoration Engineering Co., Ud. (name of assignee) Room 1301, Building 60, Danguili, No. 10 Yingbin Avenue, Longwen District, Zhangzhou City, Fulian (ISAA 363000) (address) hereas. The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in did to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the ademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the sires or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. by therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable insideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and e Assignee hereby agree as follows: ademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors of assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or gistrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor his degoodwill the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, yalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold to the Assignee absolutely. May May Gotober 13, 2020 Date of Execution President	Of3rd Floor, 207 Re		reater London UNITED KINGDOM W183HH
hereas Thangzhou Yishan Decoration Engineering Co., Ltd. (name of assignee) Room 1501, Building 60, Danguilli, No. 10 Yingbin Avenue, Longwen District, Zhangzhou City, Fulian (address) (address) hereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in did to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the ademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the area or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. by therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable necessariation, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and e Assignee hereby agree as follows: ademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors of assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or gistrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, yalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold to the Assignee absolutely. October 13, 2020 Date of Execution President	Owns trademark reg#	5793583	or application # <u>88213821</u>
(name of assignee) Room 1501. Building 60. Danguilli, No. 10 Yingbin Avenue, Longwen District, Zhangzhou City, Fullan (address) (a	Vord Mark	ZUTY	
hereas. The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in id to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the ademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the area or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. Sow therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable insideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and a Assignee hereby agree as follows: Solution and the Assignment of the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors of assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or gistrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, yalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(a) to hold to the Assignee absolutely. Solution of Assignee absolutely. October 13, 2020 Date of Execution President	Vhereas <u>Zhangzhou</u> `		
hereas. The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in did to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the ademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the ares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. by therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable neideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and e Assignee hereby agree as follows: ademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors dissigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or gistrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, yalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold to the Assignee absolutely. October 13, 2020 Date of Execution President		O, Danguili, No. 10 Yin	ighin Avenue, Longwen District, Zhangzhou City, Eujian
ict to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the ademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the area or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. The therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable insideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and a Assignee hereby agree as follows: ***ademark Assignment**, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors of assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or gistrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, yalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold to the Assignee absolutely. **Distriction** **October 13, 2020** **Date of Execution** **President**	1998 3630AH	(address	ss)
ademiark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors of assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or gistrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, yalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold to the Assignee absolutely. October 13, 2020 Date of Execution	onsideration, the receipt	sufficiency and adequ	
gnature of assignor); Date of Execution President	Trademark Assignment, the design of the designs, the Assign of the design of the design of the business relations to the business relations to the business relations to the design of t	e Assignor hereby sells sentire right, title and h (i) the benefit of any o the Trademark and t eafter due or payable	interest in and to the Trademark application and/or y use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income,
gnature of assignor); Date of Execution President	Nichra china	ing section of the se	Carabay 10, 20%
President			***************************************
	1. B. marin and an emparity and M.		24.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.
	<u>President</u> Jame and Title of signator		*
	assignor is a corporation	}	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 10/13/2020